Common equity tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.7%  N/A
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.7%  N/A
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 12.7%   N/A
Tier 1 capital to adjusted average assets 8.4%  N/A

Capital Adequacy Bank
Common equity tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.4%  6.5%
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.4%  8.0%
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 12.4%  10.0%
Tier 1 capital to adjusted average assets 8.2%  5.0%

Table 1 - Reconciliation of the Non-GAAP Earnings and Performance Ratios

 (Unaudited)

September 30,

2019
 Nine Months
 Ended

GAAP net Income $   9,823
GAAP income tax expense   1,602
GAAP income before income taxes   11,425
One-time acquisition costs   2,113
Pro forma income before income taxes   13,538
Pro forma income taxes   1,898
Pro forma net income $   11,640
Pro forma net income change  73.8 %

($ in thousands, except per share data) (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended, September 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition costs -

tax effected  Non-GAAP
Net income $   9,823   $   1,817   $   11,640
Weighted average common shares outstanding   3,416,045   3,416,045
Earnings per share $ 2.88   $ 3.41

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended, September 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition costs -

tax effected  Non-GAAP
Net income $   9,823   $   1,817   $   11,640
Average assets $   1,272,632   $   1,272,632
ROA  1.03 %   1.22 %

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended, September 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition costs -

tax effected  Non-GAAP
Net income $   9,823   $   1,817   $   11,640
Average equity $   124,251   $   124,251
ROE  10.54 %   12.49 %

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended, September 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition costs -

tax effected  Non-GAAP
Noninterest expense $   27,982   $   (2,113)   $   25,869
Interest income  39,211   39,211
Interest expense  6,617   6,617
Noninterest income $   8,135   $   8,135
Efficiency ratio  68.70 %   63.51 %

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended, September 30, 2019 GAAP

Additional
reserves not part

of the ALL  Non-GAAP
Allowance for loan losses (ALL) $   9,174   $   6,587   $   15,761
Total loans $   904,273   $   904,273
ALL to total loans  1.01 %   1.74 %

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended, September 30, 2019 GAAP

Additional
reserves not part

of the ALL  Non-GAAP
Allowance for loan losses (ALL) $   9,174   $   6,587   $   15,761
Non-performing loans $   9,588   $   9,588
ALL to nonperforming loans (coverage ratio)  95.68 %   164.38 %

CONTACT BENJAMIN BOCHNOWSKI
(219) 853-7575

Source: Northwest Indiana Bancorp

	NorthWest Indiana Bancorp Announces Earnings for the Nine Months and Quarter Ended September 30, 2019